Maine law.
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TOWN OF MAYFIELD.-ROCKLAND CAMP MEETING ASSOCIATION. 

may hold real and personal estate to the amount of said capital 
stock, with full power to manage and dispose of the same. 

SECT. 4. The first meeting of said corporation shall be held in 
the town of Newport, and shall be called by a notice thereof seven 
days prior to said meeting, signed by one of the persons named 
in the first section of this act, a copy of which shall be given to 
each of the other corporators. 

SECT. 5. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 4, 1874. 

Chaptel' 424,. 
An aot to make valid the doings of the town of lIIllyfield. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Rep,'esentatives in Legis­
latu,'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The acts and doings of the town of Mayfield, at the 
annual town meeting held in March, in the year of our Lord one 
thousand eight hundred and seventy-two and seventy-three, and 
all assessments made by the assessors of said town during said 
years, are hereby made valid. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved Februllry 4, 1874. 

Chaptel' Ll2S. 
An lIot to incorporate the RookIllnd Distriot Camp Meeting Association. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Rep,'esentatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Franklin L. Carney, William Johnston of Newcastle, 
Alexander Yates of Bl'istol, Benjamin W. Donnell of Alna, Reuben 
M. Brookings of Wiscasset, ]l,<loses M. Richards of Waldoboro', 
Zenas Cook of Friendship, H. G. Dickey of Vassalboro', and 
James H. H. Hewett of Thomaston, their associates and suc­
cessors, are hereby incorporated into a body corporate by the 
name of Rockland District Camp Meeting Association, with power 
to take by gift or purchase, and to hold property, real and 
personal, to an amount not exceeding ten thousand dollars, and 
to sell and convey the same, and with all other powers usually 
vested in such corporations. 
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